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TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

NEW CASES                                                                         MARCH 24, 2010

APPEAL #18809 ­ Mun Tai & Eun Sook Kwon, variances 70­40.B & 70­208.F to permit the erection of
a sunroom addition to non­conforming single family dwelling into a required front yard setback; N/W/cor.
#29 Clair St. & Tobin Ave. Great Neck; Sec. 2, Blk. 47, Lot 146, R­B District.

APPEAL #18810 ­ Deborah Bergman, variance 70­100.2.H to permit the maintenance of A/C units in a
required side yard setback; N/side #51 Old Estate Rd., 240.73' S/E/of Payne Whitney La., Manhasset, Sec.
3, Blk. 152, Lot 217, R­A District.

APPEAL #18811 ­ Mark & Palmira Cataliotti, variances 70­30.C, 70­40.B & 70­208.F to permit the
second floor addition and alterations & an open porch to a non­conforming dwelling exceeding gross floor
area with insufficient front yard setback; N/E/cor. #18 Manor Ave. & Cambridge St., Roslyn Heights, Sec.
7, Blk. 317, Lot 49, R­B District.

APPEAL #18812 ­ Rose Lowe, variances 70­50.C & 70­101.B to permit the construction of an open
porch to a single family dwelling into a required front yard setback; E/side #46 Rhodes St., 200' S/of 80th
Ave., New Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk. 214, Lot 46, R­C District.

APPEAL #18813 ­ John Martinucci, variance 70­100.2.H to permit the maintenance of A/C units in a
required side yard setback; N/side #155 Executive Dr., 485.18' E/of Suburban Gate, New Hyde Park, Sec.
8, Blk. 280, Lot 9, R­A District.

APPEAL #18814 ­ Jason & Amelia Zhou/Leo J. Pyzynski, variances 70­50.C & 70­100.2.B to permit
maintenance of an open portico within the front yard setback; W/side #23 Allen St., 229" N/of Hillside
Ave., New Hyde Park, Sec. 9, Blk. 61, Lot 23, R­C District.

APPEAL #18815 ­ Christina Tewes, variances 70­50.C, 70­51 & 70­208.F to permit a second floor
alteration & addition of an open porch to a non­conforming one family dwelling into the required front &
side yard setbacks; N/side #1 Third St., 200' W/of Old Stewart Ave., Garden City Park, Sec. 9, Blk. 234,
Lots 122­123, R­C & I­B Districts.

APPEAL #18816 ­ Paul Weisenburger, variance 70­50.A to permit the maintenance of an addition to a
single family dwelling into a required front yard setback; W/side #16 Stoothoff Dr., 150' N/of Wicks Rd.,
New Hyde Park, Sec. 9, Blk. 572, Lot 19. R­C District.

APPEAL #18817 ­ Peter Petti/Sunoco, Inc., variances 70­103.A & 70­203.P(2) to permit maintenance of
alterations to a service station for use as a convenience store with insufficient off­street parking spaces;
N/W/cor. #993 Willis Ave & Nassau Blvd., Albertson, Sec. 7, Blk. 99, Lot 39, B­A District.

APPEAL #18818 ­ SMK­One Inc./Centro Heritage Spec., Inc., condition use 70­187.Q & variance 70­
103.A to permit alterations to a commercial building for use as a restaurant with insufficient parking
spaces; E/side #225A Glen Cove Rd., 184.08' S/of Westbury Ave., Carle Place, Sec. 10, Blk. N, Lot 239,
I­B District.

APPEAL #18819 ­ Westbury Ave. Corp., variances 70­103.A,F,O & 70­208.F to permit alteration &
additions to a non­conforming commercial accessory building with insufficient parking, loading zones &
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drive isle; N/side #315 Westbury Ave., 100' W/of Silver Lake Blvd., Carle Place, Sec. 10, Blk. 13, Lot 59,
B­B District.

APPEAL #18820.A ­ Wheatley Hills Golf Club, Inc., a request for a determination under 70­225.A to
review the revocation of the building permit issued for the replacement of a storage building and the
alteration of a maintenance building at an existing golf club; N/side #147 Hillside Ave., East Williston,
Sec. 9, Blk. 546, Lots 13.A­B, R­AA District.

APPEAL #18820.B ­ Wheatley Hills Golf Club, Inc., a request for a determination under 70­225.A to
review the Notice of Disapproval issued by the Building Official or in the alternative a variance of 70­
100.1A to permit the maintenance of the alteration & addition to an existing maintenance building
exceeding height for an accessory building at an existing golf club; N/side #147 Hillside Ave., East
Williston, Sec. 9, Blk. 546, Lots 13.A­B, R­AA District.

CONTINUED CASE                                                     MARCH 24, 2010

APPEAL #18781 ­ William Kugelman, New Lakehill, LLC, conditional use 70­187.Q & variances 70­
103.A & 70­196.J(1)(9) to permit alteration to an existing commercial building for use as a restaurant, with
insufficient off­street parking & the erection of a second wall sign; N/E/cor. #909 Hillside Ave., Lakeville
Rd., New Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk. B­2, Lots 107H, 107J, 183A & 183B, B­A District.(1­28­10)

ADJOURNED CASES                                                    MARCH 24, 2010

APPEAL #18752 ­ Eric & Luba Wilck/John Ferraro, R.A., variance 70­29.B to permit a rear sunroom
addition to a dwelling exceeding gross floor area; S/W/cor. #109 Cherrywood Dr. & Brook South Ct., New
Hyde Park, Sec. 8, Blk. 289, Lot 30, R­A District. (12­16­09)

APPEAL #18806 ­ Hong Sup Chung, conditional use 70­139.A , variance 70­103.A to permit the
alteration of an existing commercial building for use as a yogurt shop with insufficient off street parking;
S/side #148 Main St., 51.68' W/of Monroe St., Port Washington, Sec. 5, Blk. 38, Lot 2, B­B District.


